

MASTER OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION STUDENT FEE SCHEDULE

SUMMER 2019

MISSOURI RESIDENT											
Credit			Information Technology			ctivity acility	-	Health Service			
Hours	Tuiti	ion	Fee			Fee		Fee		Total	
1	\$ 71	1.00	\$	14.60	\$	29.41	\$	50.60	\$	805.61	
2	1,422	2.00		29.20		58.82		50.60		1,560.62	
3	2,133	3.00		43.80		88.23		50.60		2,315.63	
4	2,84	4.00		58.40	1	17.64		50.60		3,070.64	
5	3,55	5.00		73.00	1	47.05		50.60		3,825.65	
6	4,26	6.00		87.60	1	47.05		50.60		4,551.25	
7	4,977	7.00		102.20	1	47.05		50.60		5,276.85	
8	5,688	3.00	*	116.80	* 1	47.05		50.60		6,002.45	

NON-MISSOURI RESIDENT									
		In	Information		Activity	Health			
Credit		Te	echnology	,	Facility	Service			
Hours	Tuition		Fee		Fee	Fee	Total		
1	\$ 1,294.90	\$	14.60		\$ 29.41	\$ 50.60	\$ 1,389.51		
2	2,589.80		29.20		58.82	\$ 50.60	2,728.42		
3	3,884.70		43.80		88.23	\$ 50.60	4,067.33		
4	5,179.60		58.40		117.64	\$ 50.60	5,406.24		
5	6,474.50		73.00		147.05	\$ 50.60	6,745.15		
6	7,769.40		87.60		147.05	\$ 50.60	8,054.65		
7	9,064.30		102.20		147.05	\$ 50.60	9,364.15		
8	10,359.20	*	116.80	*	147.05	\$ 50.60	10,673.65		

INTERNATIONAL STUDENT									
		Informat	ion Act	ivity l	Health				
Credit		Technolo	ogy Fac	ility S	Service				
Hours	Tuition	Fee	F	ee	Fee	Total			
1	\$ 1,369.90	\$ 14	.60 \$ 29	9.41 \$	50.60	\$ 1,4	164.51		
2	2,739.80	29	.20 58	3.82	50.60	2,8	378.42		
3	4,109.70	43.	.80 88	3.23	50.60	4,2	292.33		
4	5,479.60	58.	.40 11	7.64	50.60	5,7	706.24		
5	6,849.50	73.	.00 147	7.05	50.60	7,1	120.15		
6	8,219.40	87	.60 147	7.05	50.60	8,5	504.65		
7	9,589.30	102	.20 147	7.05	50.60	9,8	389.15		
8	10,959.20	116	.80 14	7.05	50.60	11,2	273.65		

^{*}Tuition & Information Technology Fees are assessed on a per credit hour basis. Students enrolling for more than 8 hours will be assessed accordingly.

Courses audited or taken for reduced credit will be counted at their normal credit value in computing the amount of fees to be paid. Students enrolling in zero credit courses are required to pay fees according to the equivalent credit for the course.

All entering international students will be charged an \$40.00 International Student Services Fee per semester.

The official Missouri S&T refund policy can be found at http://chancellor.mst.edu/media/administrative/chancellor/documents/policy/III-16.pdf. Students who cancel, withdraw or change their course load are subject to this policy.

A Sponsored Student Fee per semester will be assessed to International Third Party Sponsored Students.